1.1 1.2	moves to amend H.F. No. 1508; S.F. No. 1398, the delete everything amendment (H1508-2A), as follows:
1.3	Page 7, line 2, delete " <u>the</u> "
1.4	Page 7, line 3, delete "applicable" and strike "annual" and insert "the" and reinstate "
1.5	of 8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent
1.6	thereafter "
1.7	Page 7, lines 5 to 6, delete the new language
1.8	Page 7, line 18, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and after "percent"
1.9	insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
1.10	Page 7, lines 19 to 20, delete the new language
1.11	Page 7, line 29, reinstate "8.5 percent" and delete "the applicable rate " and insert "
1.12	until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
1.13	Page 7, line 30, reinstate "8.5 percent" and delete "the applicable rate " and insert "
1.14	until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
1.15	Page 7, lines 31 to 32, delete the new language
1.16	Page 8, line 26, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before the
1.17	second comma insert "until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter"
1.18	Page 8, lines 29 to 30, delete the new language
1.19	Page 9, line 9, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5"
1.20	Page 9, line 10, reinstate "percent" and delete the new language and before "
1.21	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
1.22	Page 9, line 11, delete the new language
1.23	Page 9, line 28, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
1.24	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
1.25	Page 9, lines 29 to 30, delete the new language
1.26	Page 10, line 6, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
1.27	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "

1

04/07/15 11:17 AM

PENSIONS

2.1	Page 10, lines 7 to 8, delete the new language
2.2	Page 10, line 15, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of"
2.3	Page 10, line 16, reinstate "8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until
2.4	June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.5	Page 10, lines 17 to 18, delete the new language
2.6	Page 10, line 30, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 8.5 percent " and after "
2.7	percent "insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.8	Page 10, lines 31 to 32, delete the new language
2.9	Page 11, line 1, reinstate "8.5 percent" and delete "the applicable " and before "
2.10	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent interest thereafter "
2.11	Page 11, line 3, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
2.12	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.13	Page 11, lines 4 to 5, delete the new language
2.14	Page 11, line 20, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before the
2.15	comma insert "until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter"
2.16	Page 11, lines 23 to 24, delete the new language
2.17	Page 12, line 27, delete "applicable "
2.18	Page 12, line 28, reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until
2.19	June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.20	Page 12, lines 29 to 30, delete the new language
2.21	Page 13, line 1, delete "applicable_"
2.22	Page 13, line 2, reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until
2.23	June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter " and delete "The applicable rate is 8.5 percent
2.24	before July 1, "
2.25	Page 13, line 3, delete the new language
2.26	Page 13, line 6, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
2.27	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.28	Page 13, lines 7 to 8, delete the new language
2.29	Page 13, line 28, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
2.30	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.31	Page 13, lines 29 to 30, delete the new language
2.32	Page 14, line 3, delete "applicable"
2.33	Page 14, line 4, reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "from" insert "until June 30,
2.34	2015, and eight percent thereafter "
2.35	Page 14, lines 5 to 6, delete the new language
2.36	Page 14, line 16, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5"

04/07/15 11:17 AM

PENSIONS

Page 14, line 17, reinstate "percent" and delete the new language and before "
compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
Page 14, line 18, delete the new language
Page 14, line 25, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
Page 14, lines 27 to 28, delete the new language
Page 14, line 32, delete "applicable "
Page 14, line 33, reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until
June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
Page 15, lines 1 to 2, delete the new language
Page 15, delete sections 17 to 18
Page 16, line 9, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5"
Page 16, line 10, reinstate "percent" and after "percent" insert "for any period for the
Teachers Retirement Association and is 8.5 percent until June 30, 2015, and 8 percent
thereafter for any other retirement plan listed in section 356.30, subdivision 3"
Page 16, delete lines 11 to 13
Page 16, line 29, delete "applicable " and reinstate " of"
Page 16, line 30, reinstate "8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until
June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
Page 16, lines 31 to 32, delete the new language
Page 17, line 16, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before "
from" insert "_until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter"
Page 17, lines 17 to 19, delete the new language
Page 18, line 36, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
Page 19, lines 1 to 2, delete the new language
Page 19, line 15, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before the
period insert "until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter" and delete "
The "
Page 19, delete line 16
Page 19, line 22, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before the
period insert "until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter" and delete "
The applicable rate is "
Page 19, delete line 23
Page 20, line 31, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before "
from" insert " until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter"

4.1	Page 20, lines 32 to 33, delete the new language
4.2	Page 21, line 21, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "per"
4.3	insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
4.4	Page 21, lines 22 to 23, delete the new language
4.5	Page 22, line 30, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
4.6	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
4.7	Page 22, lines 31 to 32, delete the new language
4.8	Page 23, line 6, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5"
4.9	Page 23, line 7, reinstate "percent" and before "compounded" insert "until June 30,
4.10	2015, and eight percent thereafter" and delete everything after "annually."
4.11	Page 23, delete line 8
4.12	Page 24, line 2, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before the
4.13	comma insert "_until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter"
4.14	Page 24, lines 3 to 4, delete the new language
4.15	Page 24, line 5, reinstate "8.5"
4.16	Page 24, line 6, reinstate "percent" and delete "the applicable " and after "interest"
4.17	insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent interest thereafter" and delete "rate"
4.18	Page 24, lines 7 to 8, delete the new language
4.19	Page 25, line 21, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of "
4.20	Page 25, line 22, reinstate "8.5 percent" and before "compounded" insert "until
4.21	June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
4.22	Page 25, lines 23 to 24, delete the new language
4.23	Page 26, line 23, delete "applicable " and reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before "
4.24	from" insert "until June 30, 2015, and 0.667 percent per month thereafter "
4.25	Page 26, lines 24 to 25, delete the new language
4.26	Page 27, line 28, reinstate "an 8.5 percent" and delete "the applicable " and after "
4.27	rate" insert "until June 30, 2015, and at an eight percent annual rate thereafter"
4.28	Page 27, lines 31 to 32, delete the new language
4.29	Page 28, line 20, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "per"
4.30	insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
4.31	Page 28, lines 21 to 22, delete the new language
4.32	Page 29, line 23, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "per"
4.33	insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter " and delete everything after "year."
4.34	Page 29, line 24, delete the new language
4.35	Page 30, line 3, delete "applicable"

4

04/07/15 11:17 AM

H1508-6A

5.1	Page 30, line 4, reinstate "of 0.71 percent" and before "from" insert "for any period
5.2	for the Teachers Retirement Association and at the monthly rate of 0.71 percent until June
5.3	30, 2015, and 0.667 percent thereafter for any other retirement plan listed in section
5.4	<u>356.30, subdivision 3</u> "
5.5	Page 30, lines 5 to 7, delete the new language
5.6	Page 30, line 30, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "per"
5.7	insert "for any period for the Teachers Retirement Association and 8.5 percent until June
5.8	30, 2015, and 8 percent thereafter, for any other retirement plan listed in section 356.30,
5.9	subdivision 3, "
5.10	Page 30, lines 31 to 34, delete the new language
5.11	Page 31, line 23, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
5.12	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
5.13	Page 31, lines 25 to 27, delete the new language
5.14	Page 32, line 23, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "from"
5.15	insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
5.16	Page 32, lines 24 to 25, delete the new language
5.17	Page 33, line 35, delete "applicable" and reinstate "of 8.5 percent" and before "
5.18	compounded" insert "until June 30, 2015, and eight percent thereafter "
5.19	Page 34, lines 1 to 2, delete the new language
5.20	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
5.21	Amend the title accordingly